Supplementary File 1: Detailed Cultural characteristics of Alternaria solani isolates collected from Kajiado, Kiambu and Kirinyaga counties, Kenya, January-April 2021.
	Isolate ID
	Colony diameter
	Colony colour
	Pigmentation

(Reverse plate)
	Nature of Margin
	Zonation

	KYG1
	74
	Green
	Greenish brown
	Regular
	-

	KYG2
	74.5
	Creamish white
	Greenish brown
	Regular
	-

	KYG3
	71.5
	Creamish white
	Greenish brown
	Regular
	+

	KYG4
	85
	Creamish white
	Creamish white
	Irregular
	+

	KYG5
	85
	Greenish white
	Creamish white
	Irregular
	-

	KYG6
	85
	Creamish white
	Creamish white
	Irregular
	-

	KYG7
	67.5
	Creamish white
	Creamish white
	Irregular
	+

	KYG10
	70.5
	Green
	Creamish white
	Irregular
	+

	KYG11
	78
	Green
	Creamish white
	Irregular
	+

	KYG13
	85
	Greenish white
	Creamish white
	Irregular
	+

	KYG14
	72
	Green
	Creamish white
	Irregular
	-

	KYG15
	85
	Creamish white
	Creamish white
	Irregular
	-

	KYG16
	66
	Greenish white
	Greenish brown
	Regular
	+

	KYG17
	68
	Creamish white
	Greenish brown
	Irregular
	+

	KYG18
	85
	Greenish white
	Greenish brown
	Irregular
	+

	KYG19
	73.5
	Creamish white
	Greenish brown
	Irregular
	+

	KYG20
	69.5
	Green
	Greenish brown
	Irregular
	-

	KYG21
	71.5
	Greenish white
	Creamish white
	Irregular
	+

	KYG22
	74
	Creamish white
	Greenish brown
	Irregular
	-

	KYG23
	67
	Green
	Creamish white
	Irregular
	-

	KYG24
	85
	Greenish white
	Creamish white
	Irregular
	+

	KYG25
	67
	Greenish white
	Creamish white
	Irregular
	-

	KYG27
	85
	Greenish white
	Creamish white
	Irregular
	-

	KYG28
	85
	Greenish white
	Creamish white
	Irregular
	-

	KYG29
	69
	Greenish white
	Greenish brown
	Regular
	-

	KYG30
	78
	Greenish white
	Greenish brown
	Irregular
	-

	KYG31
	72.5
	Greenish white
	Brown
	Irregular
	-

	KYG32
	75.5
	Greenish white
	Creamish white
	Irregular
	-

	KYG33
	85
	Creamish white
	Creamish white
	Irregular
	+

	KYG34
	85
	Creamish white
	Creamish white
	Irregular
	-

	KYG35
	68
	Creamish white
	Creamish white
	Irregular
	-

	KYG36
	73.5
	Creamish white
	Creamish white
	Irregular
	-

	KYG37
	72
	Creamish white
	Greenish brown
	Irregular
	-

	KYG38
	83
	Creamish white
	Creamish white
	Irregular
	+

	KYG39
	69
	Creamish white
	Greenish brown
	Irregular
	-

	KMB2
	74
	Creamish white
	Creamish white
	Regular
	+

	KMB3
	75.5
	Creamish white
	Creamish white
	Regular
	+

	KMB4
	86.5
	Green
	Greenish brown
	Irregular
	+

	KMB5
	77
	Green
	Greenish brown
	Regular
	+

	KMB6
	75
	Greenish white
	Greenish brown
	Regular
	-

	KMB7
	71.5
	Greenish white
	Greenish brown
	Regular
	-

	KMB8
	69
	Greenish white
	Brown
	Regular
	+

	KMB9
	68.5
	Greenish white
	Brown
	Regular
	-

	KMB10
	66
	Greenish white
	Creamish white
	Regular
	+

	KMB11
	66.5
	Green
	Creamish white
	Regular
	+

	KMB12
	67.5
	Green
	Creamish white
	Regular
	+

	KMB13
	85
	Green
	Greenish brown
	Irregular
	+

	KMB14
	85
	Greenish white
	Greenish brown
	Irregular
	+

	KMB15
	85
	Greenish white
	Greenish brown
	Irregular
	+

	KMB16
	83
	Greenish white
	Greenish brown
	Irregular
	+

	KMB17
	70.5
	Greenish white
	Greenish brown
	Regular
	+

	KMB18
	70
	Greenish white
	Greenish brown
	Irregular
	+

	KMB19
	71
	Green
	Greenish brown
	Regular
	-

	KMB20
	77
	Green
	Greenish brown
	Irregular
	+

	KMB21
	82
	Green
	Creamish white
	Irregular
	+

	KMB22
	74.5
	Green
	Creamish white
	Regular
	+

	KMB23
	72.5
	Grey
	Greenish brown
	Regular
	+

	KMB24
	66.5
	Greenish white
	Creamish white
	Regular
	+

	KMB25
	75
	Green
	Creamish white
	Irregular
	+

	KMB26
	76
	Green
	Creamish white
	Regular
	+

	KMB27
	82.5
	Green
	Greenish brown
	Regular
	+

	KMB29
	84
	Green
	Greenish brown
	Irregular
	+

	KMB31
	76
	Green
	Greenish brown
	Regular
	+

	KMB33
	76
	Greenish white
	Greenish brown
	Regular
	+

	KMB34
	76
	Greenish white
	Greenish brown
	Regular
	+

	KJD1
	73.5
	Creamish white
	Brown
	Irregular
	+

	KJD2
	74.5
	Green
	Greenish brown
	Irregular
	+

	KJD4
	70
	Creamish white
	Creamish white
	Irregular
	+

	KJD5
	69.5
	Creamish white
	Creamish white
	Irregular
	+

	KJD6
	72
	Creamish white
	Creamish white
	Irregular
	+

	KJD7
	74
	Green
	Creamish white
	Irregular
	+

	KJD8
	84
	Greenish white
	Creamish white
	Irregular
	+

	KJD9
	78.5
	Green
	Creamish white
	Irregular
	+

	KJD10
	76
	Green
	Creamish white
	Regular
	+

	KJD11
	68.5
	Green
	Creamish white
	Irregular
	-

	KJD12
	79.5
	Green
	Greenish brown
	Irregular
	-

	KJD16
	70
	Green
	Greenish brown
	Irregular
	+

	KJD17
	76
	Greenish white
	Brown
	Irregular
	-

	KJD18
	65.5
	Green
	Creamish white
	Irregular
	-

	KJD19
	75
	Greenish white
	Creamish white
	Irregular
	-

	KJD20
	73.5
	Green
	Creamish white
	Irregular
	-

	KJD21
	78.5
	Green
	Creamish white
	Irregular
	-

	KJD23
	72
	Green
	Greenish brown
	Irregular
	+

	KJD24
	79
	Greenish white
	Greenish brown
	Irregular
	+

	KJD25
	80
	Greenish white
	Greenish brown
	Irregular
	+

	KJD26
	85
	Green
	Creamish white
	Regular
	+

	KJD27
	82.5
	Green
	Creamish white
	Regular
	+

	KJD29
	74.5
	Green
	Greenish brown
	Regular
	+

	KJD30
	68
	Greenish white
	Greenish brown
	Irregular
	-

	KJD31
	69
	Greenish white
	Greenish brown
	Irregular
	+

	KJD32
	70
	Greenish white
	Greenish white
	Regular
	-

	KJD33
	82.5
	Greenish white
	Greenish brown
	Irregular
	+

	KJD34
	77
	Greenish white
	Creamish white
	Regular
	-

	KJD35
	75
	Greenish white
	Creamish white
	Regular
	-

	KJD36
	73
	Greenish white
	Creamish white
	Irregular
	+

	KJD37
	73.5
	Greenish white
	Greenish brown
	Regular
	+


Isolates KYG01-39-Kirinyaga, KBT02-34-Kiambu, KJD01-48-Kajiado. + Concentric zonation –No zonation.  All features were recorded in three replicates of each isolate.

Supplementary File 2: Detailed table of Morphological characteristics of Alternaria solani isolates collected from Kajiado, Kiambu and Kirinyaga counties, Kenya, January-April 2021.
	Isolate ID
	Conidia shape
	Conidia dimensions
	Number of conidia septa
	Beak length*/µm
	Beak septa (Number

	
	
	L*/µm  
	W*/µm
	Tra.
	Long.
	
	

	KYG1
	Ellipsoidal
	18.5
	8.3
	3-4
	0
	-
	-

	KYG2
	Obclavate
	18.8
	8.8
	3-4
	1-2
	-
	-

	KYG3
	Ellipsoidal
	22.3
	8.2
	3-5
	0-1
	19.7
	2-3

	KYG4
	Ellipsoidal
	14.7
	8.6
	2-4
	0
	12.3
	1-2

	KYG5
	Ellipsoidal
	24.7
	10.1
	2-3
	0-1
	9.61
	1-2

	KYG6
	Obclavate
	17.4
	8.9
	2-3
	0-1
	9.4
	1-2

	KYG7
	Obclavate
	25.7
	11.6
	3-4
	0-1
	7.4
	0-1

	KYG10
	Obvoid
	27.1
	13.4
	3-4
	1-2
	-
	-

	KYG11
	Obclavate
	15.5
	13.5
	3-4
	0-1
	6.9
	1-2

	KYG13
	Obclavate
	21.5
	8.8
	2-4
	0-1
	6.7
	0-1

	KYG14
	Ellipsoidal
	26.6
	12.9
	3-4
	0-1
	9.0
	1-2

	KYG15
	Obclavate
	21.5
	11.7
	3-4
	1-2
	11.8
	1-2

	KYG16
	Obclavate
	19.7
	10.7
	2-3
	1-2
	-
	-

	KYG17
	Obclavate
	15.9
	8.6
	3-4
	1-2
	6.4
	1-2

	KYG18
	Ellipsoidal
	17.2
	10.8
	3-4
	0
	7.1
	

	KYG19
	Obclavate
	16.6
	9.6
	2-3
	0
	6.2
	1-2

	KYG20
	Ellipsoidal
	19.8
	9.5
	2-3
	0
	-
	-

	KYG21
	Ellipsoidal
	23.1
	11.3
	2-4
	1-2
	-
	-

	KYG22
	Obvoid
	21.5
	8.0
	3-4
	0
	8.9
	1-2

	KYG23
	Ellipsoidal
	17.4
	13.2
	2-3
	0
	11.9
	1-2

	KYG24
	Ellipsoidal
	19.4
	12.8
	3-4
	1-2
	15.4
	2-3

	KYG25
	Ellipsoidal
	22.5
	13.9
	2-3
	0
	14.7
	2-3

	KYG27
	Ellipsoidal
	18.9
	11.8
	3-5
	0
	11.2
	2-3

	KYG28
	Obclavate
	18.8
	9.4
	3-4
	0
	-
	-

	KYG29
	Obclavate
	15.4
	12.3
	2-5
	1
	5.1
	1-2

	KYG30
	Ellipsoidal
	25.7
	8.8
	2-4
	0
	-
	-

	KYG31
	Obclavate
	25.2
	13.7
	3-4
	1-2
	-
	-

	KYG32
	Ellipsoidal
	17.9
	12.4
	2-3
	1-2
	16.6
	3-4

	KYG33
	Ellipsoidal
	25.0
	11.1
	3-4
	0
	11.4
	2-3

	KYG34
	Obclavate
	15.1
	13.5
	3-4
	0
	-
	-

	KYG35
	Obclavate
	22.1
	11.7
	3-4
	1-2
	-
	-

	KYG36
	Obclavate
	17.2
	10.3
	3-5
	1-2
	-
	-

	KYG37
	Obclavate
	21.9
	10.4
	3-4
	1-2
	7.8
	2-3

	KYG38
	Ellipsoidal
	16.3
	8.6
	3-4
	0
	-
	-

	KYG39
	Obclavate
	17.8
	13.4
	2-4
	1-2
	8.7
	2-3

	KMB2
	Ellipsoidal
	19.2
	10.5
	2-4
	1-2
	19.6
	1-3

	KMB3
	Ellipsoidal
	18.0
	13.1
	3-4
	0
	-
	-

	KMB4
	Ellipsoidal
	22.2
	9.1
	3-5
	1-2
	12.8
	3-4

	KMB5
	Obvoid
	10.3
	8.9
	3-4
	1-2
	19.5
	2-3

	KMB6
	Obvoid
	13.1
	12.3
	3-5
	1-2
	13.0
	2-4

	KMB7
	Ellipsoidal
	18.1
	10.6
	2-4
	2-3
	11.1
	1-2

	KMB8
	Ellipsoidal
	17.2
	13.1
	3-4
	0
	-
	-

	KMB9
	Obclavate
	15.1
	7.5
	2-4
	1-2
	17.3
	2-3

	KMB10
	Ellipsoidal
	18.7
	8.2
	3-4
	0
	-
	-

	KMB11
	Ellipsoidal
	17.4
	9.5
	2-3
	1-2
	16.5
	2-3

	KMB12
	Ellipsoidal
	16.1
	8.8
	2-4
	0-1
	16.8
	2-3

	KMB13
	Ellipsoidal
	18.7
	7.5
	3-5
	1-2
	10.9
	2-4

	KMB14
	Ellipsoidal
	15.4
	13.2
	3-4
	0
	-
	-

	KMB15
	Obclavate
	16.2
	12.6
	3-4
	0-1
	10.2
	1-2

	KMB16
	Obclavate
	15.4
	10.8
	3-4
	0
	-
	-

	KMB17
	Ellipsoidal
	16.8
	9.7
	2-4
	1-2
	16.5
	2-4

	KMB18
	Obvoid
	18.9
	11.3
	3-5
	0
	-
	-

	KMB19
	Ellipsoidal
	18.1
	11.5
	2-4
	0
	13.2
	2-4

	KMB20
	Ellipsoidal
	18.1
	7.4
	3-5
	0-1
	13.8
	2-4

	KMB21
	Ellipsoidal
	15.2
	7.8
	3-5
	0-1
	-
	-

	KMB22
	Ellipsoidal
	17.8
	9.3
	2-4
	0
	-
	-

	KMB23
	Obvoid
	15.8
	12.0
	2-4
	0-1
	-
	-

	KMB24
	Obclavate
	18.8
	11.1
	3-4
	1-2
	10.1
	1-2

	KMB25
	Ellipsoidal
	18.7
	12.1
	3-5
	0
	-
	-

	KMB26
	Obclavate
	13.2
	11.4
	3-4
	0-1
	8.8
	2-4

	KMB27
	Ellipsoidal
	16.5
	9.5
	3-4
	0-1
	18.9
	2-4

	KMB29
	Ellipsoidal
	16.8
	8.0
	2-4
	0-1
	-
	-

	KMB31
	Obvoid
	16.7
	7.7
	2-4
	1-2
	14.3
	2-4

	KMB33
	Ellipsoidal
	15.9
	11.5
	3-5
	1-3
	10.0
	2-4

	KMB34
	Obclavate
	19.3
	12.0
	2-4
	0-1
	-
	-

	KJD1
	Obclavate
	17.5
	12.8
	2-4
	0-1
	11.6
	3-5

	KJD2
	Ellipsoidal
	15.4
	11.3
	3-5
	1-2
	-
	-

	KJD4
	Obclavate
	15.7
	14.1
	3-5
	1-2
	7.4
	3-5

	KJD5
	Ellipsoidal
	19.0
	12.0
	3-4
	0-2
	9.6
	4-5

	KJD6
	Obvoid
	19.7
	14.4
	3-4
	0-1
	-
	-

	KJD7
	Obclavate
	18.4
	10.8
	2-4
	0-1
	-
	-

	KJD8
	Ellipsoidal
	20.8
	11.0
	3-4
	0-1
	-
	-

	KJD9
	Obclavate
	16.0
	11.1
	2-4
	1-2
	6.8
	2-5

	KJD10
	Ellipsoidal
	15.4
	12.9
	3-5
	0
	9.4
	3-4

	KJD11
	Obclavate
	18.0
	15.1
	3-5
	0
	-
	-

	KJD12
	Obvoid
	21.4
	13.6
	4-5
	2
	11.7
	2-5

	KJD16
	Ellipsoidal
	14.4
	13.0
	3-5
	2
	7.2
	3-4

	KJD17
	Obclavate
	21.8
	14.1
	4-5
	2
	-
	-

	KJD18
	Ellipsoidal
	20.3
	16.1
	4-6
	2
	-
	-

	KJD19
	Obclavate
	16.9
	16.7
	4-6
	1
	7.8
	2-3

	KJD20
	Ellipsoidal
	19.7
	16.0
	4-5
	1
	9.7
	2-3

	KJD21
	Obvoid
	15.5
	14.4
	3-5
	1
	9.6
	2-3

	KJD23
	Ellipsoidal
	20.3
	11.6
	4-5
	1
	-
	-

	KJD24
	Ellipsoidal
	15.4
	15.1
	3-5
	1
	10.0
	3-5

	KJD25
	Ellipsoidal
	16.0
	12.7
	3-4
	1
	7.7
	3-5

	KJD26
	Ellipsoidal
	20.4
	12.0
	4-6
	1
	10.5
	3-4

	KJD27
	Obclavate
	17.3
	12.6
	3-6
	1
	-
	-

	KJD29
	Obclavate
	16.9
	13.1
	4-6
	2
	8.1
	3-4

	KJD30
	Ellipsoidal
	20.9
	10.7
	4-6
	0
	7.5
	3-4

	KJD31
	Ellipsoidal
	17.7
	11.7
	3-5
	2
	-
	-

	KJD32
	Ellipsoidal
	16.4
	15.5
	3-5
	2
	9.6
	3-4

	KJD33
	Ellipsoidal
	14.7
	11.7
	4-5
	2
	-
	-

	KJD34
	Obclavate
	14.3
	10.4
	3-5
	1
	-
	-

	KJD35
	Ellipsoidal
	21.3
	12.8
	2-4
	2
	10.1
	2-4

	KJD36
	Obclavate
	20.9
	16.0
	3-6
	2
	-
	-

	KJD37
	Ellipsoidal
	21.2
	14.9
	4-5
	0
	8.6
	2-4


         L-Length, W-Width Tran. -Transverse, Long- Longitudinal.
         Isolates KYG01-39-Kirinyaga, KBT02-34-Kiambu, KJD01-48-Kajiado. *Means of three replicates
